The ND Board of Massage Therapy will be holding a regularly scheduled meeting on October 28, 2022 at 9:30 AM.
This meeting is occurring in person at the address listed above. The meeting may also be attended virtually by
using the following phone number or link: +1 (224) 501-3412 access code 523-329-405 or
https://meet.goto.com/523329405. At the time this notice is being prepared, the governing bodies expect the

MEETING NOTICE

(Notice: October 24, 2022)
ND Board of Massage Therapy

October 28, 2022

Sakakawea Room, State Capitol, Bismarck, ND

agenda of its meeting to include the following topics:

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Call to Order 9:30 AM
Roll Call - Chair

Minutes — Chair
A. September 16, 2022

Treasurer’s Report & Reimbursements — Hagen

Complaints — Chair & Legal Counsel

A. #2021-02-Benson - Update
B. #2021-03-Benson — Update

C. #2022-02-Bai
D. #2022-03-Hall

Inspections - Chair

Policy and Procedure Manual for CHRI — Chair

Review of Statute/Administrative Rules - Chair

Correspondence from D. Murray Regarding Fargo School of Massage - Chair

Continuing Education-Definition of “Hands-on” Training - Chair

Review of Jurisprudence Exam - Chair
FSMTB Convention Report - Chair

Ratification of Licenses — Chair

Olivia
Andrea
Kiylee
Landon
Anthony
Haley
Brandi
Marcus
Marrea
Xue
Miranda
Kristi
Sasha
Heather
Sophia
Krista
Brie

Pacheco
Hubbard
Kellis
Lang
Trout
Wheeler
Ebach
Birk
Straub
Li
Quillen
Bartlett
lverson
Thomas
Xu
Sullivan
Folstrom

22178
22180
22182
22184
22186
22188
22190
22192
22194
22196
22198
22200
22202
22204
22206
22208
22210


tel:+12245013412,,523329405
https://meet.goto.com/523329405?_ga=2.36845225.807777349.1666104332-1229344141.1607035510

Stevie Mattson 22212

Shannon Lackey-Lien 22214
Mattie Amsden 22216
Nicole Sullivan 22218
Cassandra Carter 22220
Stasia Thompson 22222
Courtney Kucera 22224
Katherine Kallis 22226

14. Other

15. Next Meeting Date - Chair

16. Adjourn

Where noted, the discussion of some of the above topics may be held in executive session rather than during the
portion of the meeting that is open to the public. If this is a regular meeting, additional topics may be discussed. If
this is a special or emergency meeting, the governing body’s discussion will be limited to the topics and executive

sessions listed above.

Date of Notice: October 24, 2022



