## MEETING NOTICE (Notice: October 24, 2022) ND Board of Massage Therapy Agenda October 28, 2022

## Sakakawea Room, State Capitol, Bismarck, ND

The ND Board of Massage Therapy will be holding a regularly scheduled meeting on October 28, 2022 at 9:30 AM. This meeting is occurring **in person at the address listed above**. The meeting may also be attended virtually by using the following phone number or link: +1 (224) 501-3412 access code 523-329-405 or <a href="https://meet.goto.com/523329405">https://meet.goto.com/523329405</a>. At the time this notice is being prepared, the governing bodies expect the agenda of its meeting to include the following topics:

- 1. Call to Order 9:30 AM
- 2. Roll Call Chair
- 3. Minutes Chair A. September 16, 2022
- 4. Treasurer's Report & Reimbursements Hagen
- 5. Complaints Chair & Legal Counsel
  - A. #2021-02-Benson Update
  - B. #2021-03-Benson Update
  - C. #2022-02-Bai
  - D. #2022-03-Hall
- 6. Inspections Chair
- 7. Policy and Procedure Manual for CHRI Chair
- 8. Review of Statute/Administrative Rules Chair
- 9. Correspondence from D. Murray Regarding Fargo School of Massage Chair
- 10. Continuing Education-Definition of "Hands-on" Training Chair
- 11. Review of Jurisprudence Exam Chair
- **12.** FSMTB Convention Report Chair
- **13.** Ratification of Licenses Chair

Pacheco	22178
Hubbard	22180
Kellis	22182
Lang	22184
Trout	22186
Wheeler	22188
Ebach	22190
Birk	22192
Straub	22194
Li	22196
Quillen	22198
Bartlett	22200
Iverson	22202
Thomas	22204
Xu	22206
Sullivan	22208
Folstrom	22210
	Hubbard Kellis Lang Trout Wheeler Ebach Birk Straub Li Quillen Bartlett Iverson Thomas Xu Sullivan

Stevie	Mattson	22212
Shannon	Lackey-Lien	22214
Mattie	Amsden	22216
Nicole	Sullivan	22218
Cassandra	Carter	22220
Stasia	Thompson	22222
Courtney	Kucera	22224
Katherine	Kallis	22226

## 14. Other

**15.** Next Meeting Date - Chair

16. Adjourn

Where noted, the discussion of some of the above topics may be held in executive session rather than during the portion of the meeting that is open to the public. If this is a regular meeting, additional topics may be discussed. If this is a special or emergency meeting, the governing body's discussion will be limited to the topics and executive sessions listed above.

Date of Notice: October 24, 2022